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GRANTED BY COMMON COUNCIL - FEBRUARY 27, 2007                 

                                                                         

 

 

CLASS "A" LIQUOR AND MALT - NEW                                          

                                                                         

EFFECTIVE    FEBRUARY 27, 2007    THRU  FEBRUARY 26, 2008                  

                                                                         

MANJIT SHERGILL, AGT              DISTRICT  11     0002253               

KAYGILL ENTERPRISES, LLC          3107 S 92ND ST                                                                                                 

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO                                                      

                                                                         

GURNEK SINGH, AGT                 DISTRICT  14     0002257               

KAINTH, INC                       1141 E HOWARD AV                                                                                               

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO                                                      

                                                                         

CHARNJIT KAUR                     DISTRICT  06     0002269               

                                  1301 W ATKINSON AV                                                                                             

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO                                                      

                                                                         

 

 

CLASS "A" LIQUOR AND MALT - RENEWAL                                      

                                                                         

EFFECTIVE       MARCH 5, 2007     THRU     MARCH 4, 2008                  

                                                                         

FARAJ A JABER, AGT                DISTRICT  02     0002275               

HAKAM, INC                        6608 W FOND DU LAC AV                                                                                          

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO                                                      

                                                                         

EFFECTIVE       MARCH 16, 2007    THRU     MARCH 15, 2008                  

                                                                         

JOAN M KAVANAUGH, AGENT           DISTRICT  09     0002256               

ALDI, INC                         8080 W BROWN DEER RD                   

                                                                         

EFFECTIVE       MARCH 19, 2007    THRU     MARCH 18, 2008                  

                                                                         

JOGINDER SINGH, AGT               DISTRICT  09     0002261               

JIMMY'S LIQUOR, LLC               6412 N 76TH ST                                                                                                 

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO                                                      

                                                                         

HAKAM SINGH, AGENT                DISTRICT  02     0002264               

HAMPTON BEER & LIQUOR MART, LLC   7410 W HAMPTON AV                                                                                              

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO                                                      

                                                                         

EFFECTIVE       MARCH 20, 2007    THRU     MARCH 19, 2008                  

                                                                         

ROBERT E GATES, AGT               DISTRICT  04     0002280               

WHITE HORSE ENTERPRISES, LLC      130 N WATER ST                                                                                                 

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO                                                      

                                                                         

EFFECTIVE       MARCH 21, 2007    THRU     MARCH 20, 2008                  

                                                                         

HANIN K ABDELRAHIM, AGT           DISTRICT  12     0002266               

LA LUNA LIQUOR, INC               552 W MAPLE ST                                                                                                 

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO                                                      
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EFFECTIVE       MARCH 23, 2007    THRU     MARCH 22, 2008                  

                                                                         

AMARJIT S KALSEY, AGT             DISTRICT  03     0002250               

MILAP, INC                        1413 E BRADY ST                                                                                                

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO                                                      

                                                                         

RAVJI M KUMBHANI, AGT             DISTRICT  09     0002265               

RRK ENTERPRISES, LLC              8608 N 107TH ST                                                                                                

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO                                                      

                                                                         

EFFECTIVE       MARCH 25, 2007    THRU     MARCH 24, 2008                  

                                                                         

TODD DAVIS, AGT                   DISTRICT  14     0002267               

JEWEL FOOD STORES, INC            123 W OKLAHOMA AV                                                                                              

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO                                                      

                                                                         

EFFECTIVE       MARCH 26, 2007    THRU     MARCH 25, 2008                  

                                                                         

SURJIT SINGH TOOR, AGT            DISTRICT  06     0002263               

SINGH, INC                        3565 67 N TEUTONIA AV                                                                                          

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO                                                      

                                                                         

 

 

CLASS "A" MALT - NEW                                                     

                                                                         

EFFECTIVE    FEBRUARY 27, 2007    THRU  FEBRUARY 26, 2008                  

                                                                         

TARLOK CHAND                      DISTRICT  15     0004799               

                                  938 W NORTH AV                                                                                                 

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO                                                      

                                                                         

 

 

CLASS "A" MALT - RENEWAL                                                 

                                                                         

EFFECTIVE       MARCH 4, 2007     THRU     MARCH 3, 2008                  

                                                                         

WAJEEH S AL-TURKMAN, AGT          DISTRICT  09     0004821               

DINO'S FOOD MART, LLC             5835 W SILVER SPRING DR                                                                                        

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO                                                      

                                                                         

EFFECTIVE       MARCH 19, 2007    THRU     MARCH 18, 2008                  

                                                                         

KHALED M BAZAR                    DISTRICT  08     0004811               

                                  2082 S MUSKEGO AV                                                                                              

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO                                                      

                                                                         

SARA I MAHMUD                     DISTRICT  15     0004820               

                                  3727 W GALENA ST                                                                                               

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO                                                      

                                                                         

EFFECTIVE       MARCH 20, 2007    THRU     MARCH 19, 2008                  

                                                                         

AMRIT P KAUR                      DISTRICT  08     0004806               

                                  2638 W LINCOLN AV                                                                                              

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO                                                      
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NASSIF E MADI                     DISTRICT  04     0004810               

                                  3420 22 W WELLS ST                                                                                             

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO                                                      

                                                                         

EFFECTIVE       MARCH 23, 2007    THRU     MARCH 22, 2008                  

                                                                         

REKHABEN G PATEL                  DISTRICT  11     0004798               

PAK OKLAHOMA, INC                 9801 W OKLAHOMA AV                                                                                             

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO                                                      

                                                                         

YASSER JABER, AGT                 DISTRICT  14     0004803               

BAY VIEW QUICK MART, LLC          2690 S KINNICKINNIC AV                                                                                         

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO                                                      

                                                                         

DURARI I YOUSEF, AGT              DISTRICT  14     0004815               

MY LAND LLC                       2901 S 13TH ST                                                                                                 

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO                                                      

                                                                         

EFFECTIVE       MARCH 24, 2007    THRU     MARCH 23, 2008                  

                                                                         

RUSSELL J KLISCH, AGT             DISTRICT  06     0004808               

LAKEFRONT BREWERY, INC            1872 N COMMERCE ST                     

                                                                         

EFFECTIVE       MARCH 25, 2007    THRU     MARCH 24, 2008                  

                                                                         

MARY L SMITH                      DISTRICT  06     0004813               

                                  3077 N 14TH ST                                                                                                 

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO                                                      

                                                                         

 

 

CLASS "B" FERMENTED MALT BEVERAGE - NEW                                  

                                                                         

EFFECTIVE    FEBRUARY 27, 2007    THRU  FEBRUARY 26, 2008                  

                                                                         

BOUAPHAT RANGSY                   DISTRICT  12     0000862               

                                  2022 W NATIONAL AV                     

                                                                         

MARIA DE LA LUZ RIVERA, AGT       DISTRICT  12     0000863               

LAS ESMERALDAS RESTAURANT LLC     1801 S 11TH ST                         

                                                                         

 

 

CLASS "B" MANAGER - NEW                                                  

                                                                         

EFFECTIVE        JULY 1, 2006     THRU      JUNE 30, 2007                  

                                                                         

JOSEPH W WOLSLAGER                DISTRICT  13     0002175               

                                  2030 W HOWARD AV                       

                                                                         

EFFECTIVE    FEBRUARY 27, 2007    THRU  FEBRUARY 26, 2008                  

                                                                         

JEFFREY A KOVACOVICH, JR          DISTRICT  03     0002176               

                                  1905 E NORTH AV                        
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CLASS "B" TAVERN - NEW                                                   

                                                                         

C CLIFFORD MC DONALD III          DISTRICT  03     0013052               

                                  1850 N WATER ST                                                                                                

INSTRUMENTAL MUSIC                                                       

                                                                         

LEONEL M ALVAREZ, AGENT           DISTRICT  12     0013055               

LAZARO, LLC                       1336 38 S 7TH ST                                                                                               

PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES                                              

                                                                         

KORKUT B COLAKOGLU, AGENT         DISTRICT  04     0013056               

TULIP RESTAURANT, LLC             117 N JEFFERSON ST                     

                                                                         

DIANNA M FRECKMANN, AGENT         DISTRICT  04     0013099               

1131 N WATER, LLC                 1129 N WATER ST                                                                                                

TAVERN DANCE                                                                                                                                     

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO                                                                                                                              

PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES                                              

                                                                         

 

 

CLASS "B" TAVERN - RENEWAL                                               

                                                                         

EFFECTIVE    March 21, 2007       THRU     March  20, 2008                       

                                                                         

DAVID C PRESTIN, AGENT            DISTRICT  04     0013057               

CHIP INVESTMENTS, INC             1118 N 4TH ST                                                                                                  

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES                                                                                                                       

TAVERN DANCE                                                                                                                                    

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO                                                                                                                             

POOL TABLES                                                              

                                                                         

EFFECTIVE    FEBRUARY 28, 2007    THRU  FEBRUARY 27, 2008                  

                                                                         

BRIAN M MILLER &                  DISTRICT  12     0013145               

DIANE M DOWLAND                   1517 S 2ND ST                                                                                                  

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES                                                                                                                       

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO                                                                                                                              

POOL TABLES                                                                                                                                      

PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES                                              

                                                                         

EFFECTIVE       MARCH 2, 2007     THRU     MARCH 1, 2008                  

                                                                         

DAVID W OLSON                     DISTRICT  11     0013103               

                                  3301 W GRANT ST                                                                                                

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES                                                                                                                       

POOL TABLES                                                                                                                                      

PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES                                              

                                                                         

ANGELIA P ROSE                    DISTRICT  15     0013107               

                                  4443 W LISBON AV                                                                                               

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES                                                                                                                       

RECORD SPIN                                                                                                                                      

PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES                                              

                                                                         

 



  File #061087 

 5 

MILES E O'NEIL, AGT               DISTRICT  04     0013124               

THE WICKED HOP, LLC               343 45 N BROADWAY                                                                                              

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO                                                      

                                                                         

FREDERICK J WERNER, AGT           DISTRICT  11     0013140               

FRED'S FAST TRACK, LLC            2626 S 68TH ST                                                                                                 

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES                                                                                                                       

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO                                                                                                                              

POOL TABLES                                                                                                                                      

PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES                                              

                                                                         

TERRELL BANKS, AGT                DISTRICT  06     0013154               

ROUND ONE ENTERPRISES, LLC        3519 N TEUTONIA AV                                                                                             

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO                                                                                                                              

POOL TABLES                                                                                                                                      

RECORD SPIN                                                                                                                                      

PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES                                              

                                                                         

EFFECTIVE       MARCH 8, 2007     THRU     MARCH 7, 2008                  

                                                                         

MICHAEL D LEE, AGT                DISTRICT  03     0013028               

I-43, INC                         1431 E NORTH AV                                                                                                

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES                                                                                                                       

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO                                                                                                                              

POOL TABLES                                                              

                                                                         

MICHAEL J EITEL, AGT              DISTRICT  03     0013058               

NOMADIC VENTURES, INC             1401 E BRADY ST                                                                                                

TAVERN DANCE                                                                                                                                     

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO                                                      

                                                                         

MARK H GOLD, AGT                  DISTRICT  03     0013063               

PIZZA SHUTTLE, INC                1827 N FARWELL AV                                                                                              

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES                                                                                                                       

PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES                                              

                                                                         

SHARON M WARD, AGENT              DISTRICT  12     0013071               

WARDSKI'S, INC                    1979 S 15TH ST                                                                                                 

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES                                                                                                                       

TAVERN DANCE                                                                                                                                    

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO                                                                                                                              

POOL TABLES                                                                                                                                      

PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES                                              

                                                                         

ENRIQUE TERRONES                  DISTRICT  13     0013083               

                                  1631 W GRANT ST                                                                                                

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES                                                                                                                      

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO                                                                                                                              

POOL TABLES                                                                                                                                      

PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES                                              

                                                                         

TERRI L TOLLEFSRUD, AGENT         DISTRICT  04     0013148               

MILWAUKEE SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING   1025 N BROADWAY                        

                                                                         

TERRI L TOLLEFSRUD, AGENT         DISTRICT  04     0013149               

MILWAUKEE SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING   1120 N BROADWAY                        
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EFFECTIVE       MARCH 16, 2007    THRU     MARCH 15, 2008                  

                                                                         

MICHELE GREEN, AGENT              DISTRICT  03     0013086               

CALVERT RESTAURANTS, INC          815 E BRADY ST                         

                                                                         

OSBALDO IBARRA                    DISTRICT  12     0013098               

                                  715 17 S 5TH ST                                                                                                

CABARET/NITE CLUB                                                                                                                                

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO                                                      

                                                                         

MICHAEL M FEKER, AGENT            DISTRICT  12     0013106               

IL MITO, INC                      605 W VIRGINIA ST                                                                                              

INSTRUMENTAL MUSIC                                                       

                                                                         

KEVIN P SLOAN, AGT                DISTRICT  12     0013108               

THE SOCIAL, INC                   170 S 1ST ST                                                                                                   

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO                                                                                                                              

RECORD SPIN                                                              

                                                                         

HEIDI A PANAGIOTOPOULOS, AGENT    DISTRICT  03     0013178               

GPJ OF MILWAUKEE, INC             2214 N FARWELL AV                      

                                                                         

EFFECTIVE       MARCH 17, 2007    THRU     MARCH 16, 2008                  

                                                                         

DAVID G MARTIN                    DISTRICT  12     0013091               

                                  500 W MAPLE ST                                                                                                 

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO                                                      

                                                                         

EFFECTIVE       MARCH 19, 2007    THRU     MARCH 18, 2008                  

                                                                         

CARMEN A MONTERO, AGT             DISTRICT  12     0013109               

ACAPULCO RESTAURANT, INC          602 W NATIONAL AV                                                                                             

TAVERN DANCE                                                                                                                                     

POOL TABLES                                                              

                                                                         

CARMEN A MONTERO, AGT             DISTRICT  12     0013110               

ACAPULCO RESTAURANT, INC          606 W NATIONAL AV                                                                                              

PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES                                                                                                                      

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO                                                      

                                                                         

EFFECTIVE       MARCH 20, 2007    THRU     MARCH 19, 2008                  

                                                                         

JEFFREY P DOBBE, AGENT            DISTRICT  10     0013067               

MC ZARS II, LLC                   5901 W BLUEMOUND RD                                                                                            

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES                                                                                                                       

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO                                                      

                                                                         

FRANCESCO LAFFRANCHINI, AGT       DISTRICT  11     0013078               

FRANKIE & JOHNNIE'S, LLC          3525 S 76TH ST                                                                                                 

TAVERN DANCE                                                                                                                                     

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO                                                      
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JOHN A URBAN, AGT                 DISTRICT  12     0013094               

LE CABARET, INC                   813 S 1ST ST                                                                                                   

CABARET/NITE CLUB                                                                                                                                

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES                                                                                                                       

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO                                                                                                                              

POOL TABLES                                                              

                                                                         

WILLIAM J STACE                   DISTRICT  03     0013104               

                                  2844 N OAKLAND AV                                                                                              

CABARET/NITE CLUB                                                                                                                                

CENTER FOR THE VISUAL & PERFORMING ARTS                                  

                                                                         

EFFECTIVE       MARCH 21, 2007    THRU     MARCH 20, 2008                  

                                                                         

JAMES F GRAFWALLNER, AGT          DISTRICT  04     0013061               

HEINEMANN CANDY COMPANY           411 E WISCONSIN AV                     

                                                                         

HOWARD R TIETZ, AGT               DISTRICT  01     0013065               

THE THIRSTY FOX, INC              7586 N TEUTONIA AV                                                                                             

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES                                                                                                                      

INSTRUMENTAL MUSIC                                                                                                                               

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO                                                                                                                              

POOL TABLES                                                                                                                                      

RECORD SPIN                                                                                                                                      

PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES                                              

                                                                         

MICHAEL A BATZLER                 DISTRICT  09     0013072               

                                  8762 N GRANVILLE RD                                                                                           

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES                                                                                                                       

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO                                                                                                                              

POOL TABLES                                                                                                                                      

PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES                                              

                                                                         

GILBERT L KACZMAREK               DISTRICT  13     0013077               

                                  5216 S 13TH ST                                                                                                 

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES                                                                                                                       

POOL TABLES                                                                                                                                      

PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES                                              

                                                                         

JULIO CRUZ                        DISTRICT  03     0013093               

                                  2979 N PIERCE ST                                                                                               

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES                                                                                                                      

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO                                                                                                                              

POOL TABLES                                                                                                                                      

PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES                                              

                                                                         

MICHAEL R HONKAMP, II, AGT        DISTRICT  03     0013125               

PAINTED PONY, LLC                 2423 N MURRAY AV                                                                                              

TAVERN DANCE                                                                                                                                     

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO                                                      
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EFFECTIVE       MARCH 23, 2007    THRU     MARCH 22, 2008                  

                                                                         

BRADFORD J ALLEN                  DISTRICT  15     0013070               

                                  2378 N 12TH ST                                                                                                 

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES                                                                                                                       

TAVERN DANCE                                                                                                                                     

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO                                                                                                                              

POOL TABLES                                                                                                                                      

PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES                                              

                                                                         

 

WILLIE B DAVIS, AGENT             DISTRICT  15     0013085               

DAVIS & DAVIS ENTERPRISES, LLC    2779 N 17TH ST                                                                                                 

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES                                                                                                                       

POOL TABLES                                                                                                                                      

PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES                                              

                                                                         

EUGENE F SMITH                    DISTRICT  02     0013102               

                                  4323 N 60TH ST                                                                                                 

TAVERN DANCE                                                                                                                                     

PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES                                              

                                                                         

MICHAEL K TSUCHIHASHI, AGT        DISTRICT  08     0013117               

FOREST COUNTY POTAWATOMI COMMUNITY1721 W CANAL ST                                                                                                

CABARET/NITE CLUB                                                        

                                                                         

MARCO ARTEAGA, AGT                DISTRICT  10     0013136               

BURRITO BUENO, INC                7284 W APPLETON AV                                                                                             

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES                                                                                                                       

POOL TABLES                                                                                                                                      

PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES                                              

                                                                         

TERRI L TOLLEFSRUD, AGT           DISTRICT  04     0013150               

MILWAUKEE SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING   500 E KILBOURN AV                      

                                                                         

EFFECTIVE       MARCH 24, 2007    THRU     MARCH 23, 2008                  

                                                                         

LUIS M BELMONTES                  DISTRICT  12     0013050               

                                  538 W NATIONAL AV                                                                                              

TAVERN DANCE                                                                                                                                     

POOL TABLES                                                                                                                                      

PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES                                              

                                                                         

DAVID SCHULIST                    DISTRICT  08     0013059               

                                  2539 W MITCHELL ST                                                                                             

VIDEO GAME CENTER                                                                                                                                

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO                                                                                                                              

POOL TABLES                                                                                                                                      

PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES                                              

                                                                         

EFFECTIVE       MARCH 26, 2007    THRU     MARCH 25, 2008                  

                                                                         

BRADLEY J ACKER, AGT              DISTRICT  14     0013069               

TRAIL LONG, LLC                   3118 S CHASE AV                                                                                                

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES                                                                                                                       

PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES                                              

                                                                         



  File #061087 

 9 

JOSEPH G HALSER, III              DISTRICT  13     0013090               

                                  5917 S HOWELL AV                                                                                              

CABARET/NITE CLUB                                                        

                                                                         

JAMISON H GOLL, AGT               DISTRICT  03     0013100               

JAMOHEAD, INC                     1800 N ARLINGTON PL                                                                                            

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES                                                                                                                      

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO                                                      

                                                                         

 

 

EFFECTIVE       MARCH 27, 2007    THRU     MARCH 26, 2008                  

                                                                         

THOMAS G STYNE                    DISTRICT  01     0013131               

                                  5173 N 35TH ST                                                                                                 

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES                                                                                                                       

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO                                                                                                                              

POOL TABLES                                                                                                                                      

PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES                                              

                                                                         

EFFECTIVE       MARCH 29, 2007    THRU     MARCH 28, 2008                  

                                                                         

WILLIAM F LENNON, JR, AGENT       DISTRICT  03     0013053               

AL LIGATOR, INC                   1731 N ARLINGTON PL                                                                                            

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES                                                                                                                       

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO                                                                                                                              

PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES                                              

 

 

                                                                         

CABARET/NITE CLUB - NEW                                                  

                                                                         

EFFECTIVE       MARCH 2, 2007     THRU     MARCH 1, 2008                  

                                                                         

MILES E O'NEIL, AGENT             DISTRICT  04     0001425               

THE WICKED HOP, LLC               343 345 N BROADWAY   

 

 

 

DANCE - NEW                   

                                                                         

RODRIGO R LOPEZ, AGT              DISTRICT  12     0005592               

CIELITO LINDO, LLC                733 39 S 2ND ST                        

                                                                         

 

 

TAVERN DANCE - RENEWAL                                                   

                                                                         

MILES E O'NEIL, AGT               DISTRICT  04     0005613               

THE WICKED HOP, LLC               343 45 N BROADWAY                      
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HOME IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTOR - NEW                                        

                                                                         

EFFECTIVE       MARCH 1, 2007     THRU  FEBRUARY 28, 2009                  

                                                                         

JOHN G GONZALEZ                   DISTRICT  99     0007785               

                                  1405 17TH AV                           

                                                                         

IVORY L JEFFERSON, AGT            DISTRICT  07     0007976               

JEFFERSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC       4349 N 35TH ST                         

                                                                         

WILLIAM J OLSON, AGT              DISTRICT  99     0008082               

XTREME REMODELING, LLC            10243 ROOT RIVER LA                    

                                                                         

ALKUNDA J SANDERS, AGT            DISTRICT  06     0007627               

LA QUIN'S WORLD, LLC              3465 N 18TH ST                         

                                                                         

 

 

HOME IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTOR - RENEWAL                                    

                                                                         

GEORGE W HARRIS, JR, MARLENE TERRYDISTRICT  02     0007922               

AND GEORGE W HARRIS, III          5332 N 61ST ST                         

                                                                         

VANG T XIONG, AGT                 DISTRICT  02     0008145               

X=HOME IMPROVEMENT, LLC           5420 N 82ND CT                         

                                                                         

 

 

JUNK COLLECTOR  (TRUCK) - NEW                                            

                                                                         

EFFECTIVE         MAY 1, 2006     THRU     APRIL 30, 2008                  

                                                                         

OSCAR POMALES, JR                 DISTRICT  04     0000462               

                                  1905 W MC KINLEY AV      

 

 

CLASS "A" LIQUOR AND MALT - NEW 

 

EFFECTIVE    FEBRUARY 27, 2007    THRU  FEBRUARY 26, 2008 

 

MANJIT SHERGILL, AGT              DISTRICT  11     0002253 

KAYGILL ENTERPRISES, LLC          3107 S 92ND ST 

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO 

 

GURNEK SINGH, AGT                 DISTRICT  14     0002257 

KAINTH, INC                       1141 E HOWARD AV 

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO 

 

CHARNJIT KAUR                     DISTRICT  06     0002269 

                                  1301 W ATKINSON AV 

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO 
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CLASS "A" LIQUOR AND MALT - RENEWAL 

 

EFFECTIVE       MARCH 21, 2007    THRU     MARCH 20, 2008 

 

HANIN K ABDELRAHIM, AGT           DISTRICT  12     0002266 

LA LUNA LIQUOR, INC               552 W MAPLE ST 

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO 

 

 

 

CLASS "A" MALT - NEW 

 

EFFECTIVE    FEBRUARY 27, 2007    THRU  FEBRUARY 26, 2008 

 

TARLOK CHAND                      DISTRICT  15     0004799 

                                  938 W NORTH AV 

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO 

 

 

 

CLASS "A" MALT - RENEWAL 

 

EFFECTIVE       MARCH 19, 2007    THRU     MARCH 18, 2008 

 

KHALED M BAZAR                    DISTRICT  08     0004811 

                                  2082 S MUSKEGO AV 

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO 

 

 

 

CLASS "B" FERMENTED MALT BEVERAGE - NEW 

 

EFFECTIVE    FEBRUARY 27, 2007    THRU  FEBRUARY 26, 2008 

 

BOUAPHAT RANGSY                   DISTRICT  12     0000862 

                                  2022 W NATIONAL AV 

 

MARIA DE LA LUZ RIVERA, AGT       DISTRICT  12     0000863 

LAS ESMERALDAS RESTAURANT LLC     1801 S 11TH ST 

 

 

 

CLASS "B" MANAGER - NEW 

 

EFFECTIVE        JULY 1, 2006     THRU      JUNE 30, 2007 

 

DONN J BARK                       DISTRICT  02     0002180 

                                  4730 N 76TH ST 
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CLASS "B" TAVERN - NEW 

 

EFFECTIVE    FEBRUARY 27, 2007  THRU  FEBRUARY 26, 2008 

 

C CLIFFORD MC DONALD III          DISTRICT  03     0013052 

                                  1850 N WATER ST 

INSTRUMENTAL MUSIC 

 

LEONEL M ALVAREZ, AGENT           DISTRICT  12     0013055 

LAZARO, LLC                       1336 38 S 7TH ST 

PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES 

 

KORKUT B COLAKOGLU, AGENT         DISTRICT  04     0013056 

TULIP RESTAURANT, LLC             117 N JEFFERSON ST 

 

DIANNA M FRECKMANN, AGENT         DISTRICT  04     0013099 

1131 N WATER, LLC                 1129 N WATER ST 

TAVERN DANCE 

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO 

PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES 

 

 

 

CLASS "B" TAVERN - RENEWAL 

 

EFFECTIVE    FEBRUARY 28, 2007    THRU  FEBRUARY 27, 2008 

 

BRIAN M MILLER &                  DISTRICT  12     0013145 

DIANE M DOWLAND                   1517 S 2ND ST 

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES 

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO 

POOL TABLES 

PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES 

 

EFFECTIVE       MARCH 2, 2007     THRU     MARCH 1, 2008 

 

DAVID W OLSON                     DISTRICT  11     0013103 

                                  3301 W GRANT ST 

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES 

POOL TABLES 

PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES 

 

MILES E O'NEIL, AGT               DISTRICT  04     0013124 

THE WICKED HOP, LLC               343 45 N BROADWAY 

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO 

 

TERRELL BANKS, AGT                DISTRICT  06     0013154 

ROUND ONE ENTERPRISES, LLC        3519 N TEUTONIA AV 

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO 

POOL TABLES 

RECORD SPIN 

PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES 
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EFFECTIVE       MARCH 8, 2007     THRU     MARCH 7, 2008 

 

MICHAEL J EITEL, AGT              DISTRICT  03     0013058 

NOMADIC VENTURES, INC             1401 E BRADY ST 

TAVERN DANCE 

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO 

 

SHARON M WARD, AGENT              DISTRICT  12     0013071 

WARDSKI'S, INC                    1979 S 15TH ST 

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES 

TAVERN DANCE 

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO 

POOL TABLES 

PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES 

 

EFFECTIVE       MARCH 16, 2007    THRU     MARCH 15, 2008 

 

OSBALDO IBARRA                    DISTRICT  12     0013098 

                                  715 17 S 5TH ST 

CABARET/NITE CLUB 

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO 

 

KEVIN P SLOAN, AGT                DISTRICT  12     0013108 

THE SOCIAL, INC                   170 S 1ST ST 

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO 

RECORD SPIN 

 

EFFECTIVE       MARCH 20, 2007    THRU     MARCH 19, 2008 

 

WILLIAM J STACE                   DISTRICT  03     0013104 

                                  2844 N OAKLAND AV 

CABARET/NITE CLUB 

CENTER FOR THE VISUAL & PERFORMING ARTS 

 

EFFECTIVE       MARCH 21, 2007    THRU     MARCH 20, 2008 

 

DAVID C PRESTIN, AGENT            DISTRICT  04     0013057 

CHIP INVESTMENTS, INC             1118 N 4TH ST 

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES 

TAVERN DANCE 

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO 

POOL TABLES 

 

JULIO CRUZ                        DISTRICT  03     0013093 

                                  2979 N PIERCE ST 

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES 

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO 

POOL TABLES 

PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES 

 

EFFECTIVE       MARCH 23, 2007    THRU     MARCH 22, 2008 

 

MARCO ARTEAGA, AGT                DISTRICT  10     0013136 

BURRITO BUENO, INC                7284 W APPLETON AV 

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES 

POOL TABLES 

PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES 



  File #061087 

 14 

 

TERRI L TOLLEFSRUD, AGT           DISTRICT  04     0013150 

MILWAUKEE SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING   500 E KILBOURN AV 

 

EFFECTIVE       MARCH 24, 2007    THRU     MARCH 23, 2008 

 

LUIS M BELMONTES                  DISTRICT  12     0013050 

                                  538 W NATIONAL AV 

TAVERN DANCE 

POOL TABLES 

PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES 

 

EFFECTIVE       MARCH 29, 2007    THRU     MARCH 28, 2008 

 

WILLIAM F LENNON, JR, AGENT       DISTRICT  03     0013053 

AL LIGATOR, INC                   1731 N ARLINGTON PL 

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES 

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO 

PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES 

 

CABARET/NITE CLUB - NEW 

 

EFFECTIVE       MARCH 2, 2007     THRU     MARCH 1, 2008 

 

MILES E O'NEIL, AGENT             DISTRICT  04     0001425 

THE WICKED HOP, LLC               343 345 N BROADWAY 

 

 

 

TAVERN DANCE - RENEWAL 

 

MILES E O'NEIL, AGT               DISTRICT  04     0005613 

THE WICKED HOP, LLC               343 45 N BROADWAY 

 

 

HOME IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTOR - NEW 

 

EFFECTIVE       MARCH 1, 2007     THRU  FEBRUARY 28, 2009 

 

JOHN G GONZALEZ                   DISTRICT  99     0007785 

                                  1405 17TH AV 

 

ALKUNDA J SANDERS, AGT            DISTRICT  06     0007627 

LA QUIN'S WORLD, LLC              3465 N 18TH ST 

 

 

 

HOME IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTOR - RENEWAL 

 

VANG T XIONG, AGT                 DISTRICT  02     0008145 

X=HOME IMPROVEMENT, LLC           5420 N 82ND CT 
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LOADING ZONE - NEW                                                       

                                                                         

EFFECTIVE    DECEMBER 1, 2006     THRU  NOVEMBER 30, 2008                  

                                                                         

TAWANDA HULL, AGT                 DISTRICT  07     0000702               

WINGS OF WONDER CHILDREN CNTR, LLC4404 W BURLEIGH ST                     

                                                                         

Z YANNIQUE PURMAN, AGT            DISTRICT  03     0000709               

MAGNETIC NORTH ES, LLC            2163 N FARWELL AV                      

                                                                         

MELISSA S FREEMAN, AGT            DISTRICT  14     0000710               

KKJJS, INC                        2242 S KINNICKINNIC AV                 

                                                                         

DELOIS C JOHNSON, AGT             DISTRICT  07     0000711               

RESPECT FOR PEOPLE, INC           4630 N HOPKINS ST                      

                                                                         

QUANG T TRAN                      DISTRICT  06     0000712               

                                  3958 N 2ND ST                          

                                                                         

FRANCISCO J MOJICA, AGT           DISTRICT  03     0000716               

SPADA, LLC                        1749 N FARWELL AV                      

                                                                         

THELMER J LOCK, AGT               DISTRICT  02     0000717               

PRETTY'S CHILD CARE, LLC          7120 W VILLARD AV                      

                                                                         

WALTER BILSKI, AGT                DISTRICT  09     0000718               

DOVE HEALTHCARE, LLC              8534 W MILL RD                         

                                                                         

DAN J NOWAKOWSKI, AGT             DISTRICT  12     0000719               

STEFAN'S SOCCER SUPPLY, INC       1125 W LINCOLN AV                      

                                                                         

MARK GLEISCHMAN AND               DISTRICT  04     0000721               

JEANINE SCHAAL                    717 N MILWAUKEE ST                     

                                                                         

JESSIE SURVILLION, AGT            DISTRICT  04     0000722               

GRAND HAVEN APARTMENTS, LLC       520 N 20TH ST                          

                                                                         

 

JOSEPH L LAZZARA, AGT             DISTRICT  06     0000673               

LAZZARA W, LLC                    3837 N RICHARDS ST                     

                                                                         

 

 

LOADING ZONE  (NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATION) - NEW                            

                                                                         

MERRY KYLES, AGT                  DISTRICT  06     0000161               

M A T C H, INC                    2902 N 1ST ST                          

                                                                         

FREDERICK J HORN, AGT             DISTRICT  04     0000165               

GRACE EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH 250 E JUNEAU AV                        

                                                                         

 

 

LOADING ZONE  (NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATION) - RENEWAL                        

                                                                         

WILLIE M MORGAN, AGT              DISTRICT  06     0002162               

E M JONES DAY CARE CENTER, INC    3951 N 20TH ST                         
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LOADING ZONE 30+ (NONPROFIT ORG) - RENEWAL                               

                                                                         

BEVERLY J ANDERSON, AGT           DISTRICT  04     0000140               

EBENEZER CHILD CARE CENTER, INC   340 W ST PAUL AV                       

                                                                         

 

 

LOADING ZONE    (DISABLED) - NEW                                         

                                                                         

RODNEY H HILLIARD                 DISTRICT  06     0001514               

                                  3879 N HUMBOLDT BL                     

                                                                         

ARZA MAE ARMSTRONG                DISTRICT  01     0001517               

                                  4062 N 25TH ST                         

                                                                         

JAMES WADE, JR                    DISTRICT  01     0001519               

                                  4637 N 28TH ST                         

                                                                         

SALLY SMITH                       DISTRICT  07     0001520               

                                  2954 N 46TH ST                         

                                                                         

JAMES C KISS                      DISTRICT  13     0001522               

                                  2219 S 12TH ST                         

                                                                         

FANNIE MAE THOMAS                 DISTRICT  05     0001523               

                                  9119 W CONGRESS ST                     

                                                                         

HAROLD B GREEN                    DISTRICT  04     0001524               

                                  2837 W STATE ST                        

                                                                         

 

 

LOADING ZONE    (DISABLED) - RENEWAL                                     

                                                                         

ROSALYN J BROWN                   DISTRICT  02     0001525               

                                  4361 N 65TH ST                         

                                                                         

 

 

LOADING ZONE    (DISABLED) - TRANSFER                                    

                                                                         

EFFECTIVE    FEBRUARY 27, 2007    THRU  NOVEMBER 30, 2008                  

                                                                         

MARISOL SANTOS                    DISTRICT  12     0001521               

                                  1325 W GREENFIELD AV                   

                                                                         

 

LOADING ZONE    (OVER 30 FEET) - NEW                                     

                                                                         

EFFECTIVE    DECEMBER 1, 2006     THRU  NOVEMBER 30, 2008                  

                                                                         

JAMES A METZ, AGT                 DISTRICT  03     0000310               

CUT TO THE TASTE RESTAURANTS, LLC 1107 E KANE PL                         
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SECONDHAND MOTOR VEHICLE DEALER - NEW                                    

                                                                         

EFFECTIVE       APRIL 1, 2006     THRU     MARCH 31, 2008                  

                                                                         

SAMI A MADI, AGT                  DISTRICT  13     0001658               

MADI ENTERPRISES, LLC             3477 S 16TH ST                         

                                                                         

 

 

EXTENDED HOURS ESTABLISHMENT LICENSE - NEW                               

                                                                         

EFFECTIVE         MAY 1, 2006     THRU     APRIL 30, 2007                  

                                                                        

GREGORY A PINGRY, AGT             DISTRICT  12     0000736               

HEARTLAND WISCONSIN FOOD CORP     1841 S 14TH ST                         

  

 

 

VIDEO GAME CENTER - RENEWAL 

 

EFFECTIVE       MARCH 2, 2007     THRU     MARCH 1, 2008 

 

JEFFREY A BARTLETT, AGT           DISTRICT  14     0000476 

CEC ENTERTAINMENT, INC            2701 S CHASE AV 

 

 

 

EXTENDED HOURS ESTABLISHMENT LICENSE - NEW 

 

EFFECTIVE         MAY 1, 2006     THRU     APRIL 30, 2007 

 

AJIT S WALIA, AGT                 DISTRICT  04     0000843 

CONTINENTAL A.1. CORP             1202 W HIGHLAND AV 
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GRANTED BY COMMON COUNCIL  -  February 27, 2007                  

                                                                         

                                                                         

                

CLASS "D" BARTENDER - NEW  

                                

EFFECTIVE     JANUARY 1, 2007  THRU  DECEMBER 31, 2008                  

                                                                         

JAMES T DALLAS                       0050556                                                                                                 

TINA L THOMPSON                      0049939                             

ORRY P DE YOUNG                      0050102                             

NYLA PHETVISAY                       0050172                             

NOAH C CHAPMAN                       0050383                             

ROBYN M WHITE                        0050451                             

CORRINE A KUCHARSKI                  0050476                             

TERRELL D HARRIS                     0050483                             

ROSHAWN J KEY                        0050486                             

LATONIA S JORDAN                     0050487                             

KAREN A WENZLAFF                     0050488                             

THOMAS M SORENSEN                    0050489                             

ROBERT B MC ROBERTS                  0050491                             

LYN A HILDENBRAND                    0050492                             

BRITT B BUCKLEY                      0050493                             

KEVIN K KRUEGER                      0050495                             

CHAD A TURNER                        0050498                             

PAUL V ERSKINE                       0050501                             

JAMES E BEAMON, JR                   0050505                             

DAVE A KOPP                          0050507                             

EDWARD E WAHHAB                      0050508                             

HARVINDER KAUR                       0050512                             

LEAH B JOHNSON                       0050514                             

JAMES W BLACKWELL                    0050517                             

AMANDA M LUKE                        0050518                             

ANTHONY E KONZ                       0050519                             

JOSLYN R FRY                         0050522                             

ROBERT L BINGHAM, JR                 0050527                             

EASTON B WALTERS                     0050530                             

ADONICA L IVORY                      0050531                             

KEYIA K CLEVELAND                    0050532                             

JOSEPH D SUVAGIAN                    0050537                             

NATALY SIHARATH                      0050548                             

RASHAWN L MC KENZIE                  0050550                             

JAMIE L BUDNY                        0050551                             

CHARISE M DAWSON                     0050555                             

ERIC W BURNS                         0050563                             

DESTINY L SCHLICHTING                0050564                             

ANN M HOCHSCHILD                     0050567                             

TERRI L GHEE                         0050569                             

KRISTIN R KILDOW                     0050573                             

MELISSA A ANDREJCZAK                 0050578                             

CANDICE L JORDON                     0050580                             

LAURIE P MALCHESKI                   0050581                             

KATHLEEN J STEINBRECHER              0050586                             

NADINE K COOK                        0050591                             

ARNIE J WASHER                       0046491                             
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NICHOLAS M CERVENY                   0046617                             

PEDRO L RUIZ                         0045069                             

TAMMY J OLIVER                       0045818                             

                                                                         

                

CLASS "D" BARTENDER – RENEWAL 

                             

EFFECTIVE     JANUARY 1, 2006     THRU  DECEMBER 31, 2007                  

                                                                         

BRIAN CURETON                        0050554                             

EFFECTIVE     JANUARY 1, 2007     THRU  DECEMBER 31, 2008                  

                                                                         

VERONICA L JOHNSON                   0049061                             

HATTIE D HENDRIX                     0050160                             

SCOTT R WENDELBURG                   0050403                             

LATJANA L WEBB                       0050500                             

ERICA M HUDSON                       0050503                             

ANWARALI J BABWARI                   0050504                             

ANTOINETTE M BRILZ                   0050510                             

SURINDER P S KALRA                   0050515                             

RONALD T KLUG                        0050525                             

PAUL W KITTSON                       0050529                             

DEBORAH D WILLIAMS                   0050533                             

LOU ANN GOTTFRIED                    0050534                             

RYAN G PALKOWSKI                     0050535                             

CELINA PALACIOS                      0050538                             

PETER J BLOCK                        0050539                             

SCOTT A BUGGS                        0050542                             

ANNETTE JOHNSON                      0050545                             

KEITH TYLER                          0050546                             

RODNEY C JEWELL                      0050552                             

RAMEL L PARKS                        0050561                             

RYAN P STRNAD                        0050565                             

NOLL P SMITH                         0050571                             

TROY E MOLEN                         0050572                             

AMANDA K DIETZ                       0050574                             

ANTHONY L BOUNDS                     0050582                             

SANDRA D KLOCKOW                     0050587                             

CHARLES M JONES                      0050590   

 

                

CLASS "D" BARTENDER – NEW 

 

 

EFFECTIVE     JANUARY 1, 2007     THRU  DECEMBER 31, 2008 

 

JODI J WEBER                         0049835 

KAREN A WENZLAFF                     0050488 

HARVINDER KAUR                       0050512 

ROBERT L BINGHAM, JR                 0050527 

BEVERLYN GONZALEZ DEL TORO           0050553 

JAMES T DALLAS                       0050556 

YAKISHA S TURNIPSEED                 0050584 

MARLA R HUTCHISON                    0050598 

RANDALL J WATKINS                    0050600 

LISA M FALLICO                       0050606 

SUZANNE E RINK                       0050614 
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KAREN L HANSEN                       0050622 

PATEL GOVINDBHAI DWARKADAS           0050631 

JOHNIKA R BRADLEY                    0050636 

SARAH A GALAVIZ                      0050638 

ANGEL J ORTEGA                       0050643 

LYDIA HECZKO                         0050654 

MICHAEL B DENIS                      0050649 

CHARLOTTE E FORD                     0050651 

 

                

CLASS "D" BARTENDER – RENEWAL 

 

EFFECTIVE     JANUARY 1, 2007     THRU  DECEMBER 31, 2008 

 

KENYA L WILLIAMS                     0050611 

KRIS A HANSEN                        0050613 

PATRICIA A CLEPPE                    0050616 

DONALD J BYRNE                       0050620 

CHRISTINA M DALZIN                   0050624 

MYRA N GARDNER                       0050625 

CAROL A BROWN-ECKHART                0050640 

JENNIFER A LEE                       0050641 

 

CLASS "D" BARTENDER – NEW 

 

 

EFFECTIVE     JANUARY 1, 2007     THRU  DECEMBER 31, 2008 

 

JODI J WEBER                    2529 N CRAMER ST                0049835 

TINA L THOMPSON                 2513 N 41ST ST                  0049939 

ORRY P DE YOUNG                 5033 W FARM VILLAGE LA          0050102 

NYLA PHETVISAY                  2722 S 48TH ST                  0050172 

NOAH C CHAPMAN                  9561 MAPLE TREE RD              0050383 

ROBYN M WHITE                   3608 9TH AV #1                  0050451 

CORRINE A KUCHARSKI             5757 S HONEY CREEK DR           0050476 

TERRELL D HARRIS                7716 W BRENTWOOD AV             0050483 

ROSHAWN J KEY                   3531 N 53RD ST                  0050486 

LATONIA S JORDAN                5017 N 84TH ST #2               0050487 

KAREN A WENZLAFF                2726 A S 15TH PL                0050488 

THOMAS M SORENSEN               1028 S 77TH ST                  0050489 

ROBERT B MC ROBERTS             2041 N WAUWATOSA AV             0050491 

LYN A HILDENBRAND               3211 N 82ND ST                  0050492 

BRITT B BUCKLEY                 5919 W LLOYD ST                 0050493 

KEVIN K KRUEGER                 2249 S WOODWARD AV #A           0050495 

CHAD A TURNER                   226 W ALLERTON AV               0050498 

PAUL V ERSKINE                  1129 N JACKSON ST 1319          0050501 

JAMES E BEAMON, JR              9500 N GREEN BAY RD #202        0050505 

DAVE A KOPP                     2313 N MURRAY AV #1             0050507 

EDWARD E WAHHAB                 6746 HILLDALE CT                0050508 

HARVINDER KAUR                  2536 W WARNIMONT AV #229        0050512 

LEAH B JOHNSON                  2526 N PROSPECT AV #E           0050514 

JAMES W BLACKWELL               5060 N BERKELEY BL              0050517 

AMANDA M LUKE                   8170 S WILDING DR               0050518 

ANTHONY E KONZ                  3820 S 77TH ST                  0050519 

JOSLYN R FRY                    2017 S 28TH ST #A               0050522 

ROBERT L BINGHAM, JR            626 E KILBOURN AV #506          0050527 

EASTON B WALTERS                2753 N 37TH ST                  0050530 
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ADONICA L IVORY                 1927 N 32ND ST                  0050531 

KEYIA K CLEVELAND               6363 N 100TH ST                 0050532 

JOSEPH D SUVAGIAN               2575 A S KINNICKINNIC AV        0050537 

NATALY SIHARATH                 4315 W LISBON AV #15            0050548 

RASHAWN L MC KENZIE             3600 W FLORIST AV               0050550 

JAMIE L BUDNY                   1900 E EUCLID AV                0050551 

BEVERLYN GONZALEZ DEL TORO      2334 W COLLEGE AV #5            0050553 

CHARISE M DAWSON                1760 N ARLINGTON PL             0050555 

JAMES T DALLAS                  22566 W PEACHWOOD CT N28        0050556 

ERIC W BURNS                    895 E 240TH ST                  0050563 

DESTINY L SCHLICHTING           1714 N 13TH ST                  0050564 

ANN M HOCHSCHILD                496 W HWY D                     0050567 

TERRI L GHEE                    3424 N 39TH ST                  0050569 

KRISTIN R KILDOW                9624 63RD ST                    0050573 

MELISSA A ANDREJCZAK            1731 S 54TH ST                  0050578 

CANDICE L JORDON                3318 W BURLEIGH ST              0050580 

LAURIE P MALCHESKI              3400 N MARYLAND AV 1553         0050581 

YAKISHA S TURNIPSEED            3035 W WISCONSIN AV #801        0050584 

KATHLEEN J STEINBRECHER         2490 S 124TH ST                 0050586 

NADINE K COOK                   6405 S 27TH ST OFC              0050591 

MARLA R HUTCHISON               1733 N CAMBRIDGE AV #108        0050598 

RANDALL J WATKINS               9051 N PARK PLAZA CT            0050600 

LISA M FALLICO                  3919 S 60TH ST                  0050606 

SUZANNE E RINK                  2518 S 18TH ST                  0050614 

KAREN L HANSEN                  1740 A N HUMBOLDT AV            0050622 

PATEL GOVINDBHAI DWARKADAS      1903 S 7TH ST                   0050631 

JOHNIKA R BRADLEY               4313 N 91ST ST UPPR             0050636 

SARAH A GALAVIZ                 3732 S GRIFFIN AV               0050638 

ANGEL J ORTEGA                  925 E POTTER AV                 0050643 

LYDIA HECZKO                    5030 N 76TH ST                  0050654 

ARNIE J WASHER                  2495 N OAKLAND AV               0046491 

NICHOLAS M CERVENY              831 N 16TH ST #102              0046617 

PEDRO L RUIZ                    727 N 21ST ST #302              0045069 

TAMMY J OLIVER                  4164 S 14TH ST                  0045818 

MICHAEL B DENIS                 1127 N CASS ST #1A              0050649 

CHARLOTTE E FORD                2359 B S KINNICKINNIC AV        0050651 

 

                

CLASS "D" BARTENDER – RENEWAL 

 

EFFECTIVE     JANUARY 1, 2006     THRU  DECEMBER 31, 2007 

 

BRIAN CURETON                   4211 N 26TH ST                  0050554 

 

EFFECTIVE     JANUARY 1, 2007     THRU  DECEMBER 31, 2008 

 

VERONICA L JOHNSON              2256 N 15TH ST                  0049061 

HATTIE D HENDRIX                3152 N 21ST ST                  0050160 

SCOTT R WENDELBURG              21995 KING ARTHURS CT           0050403 

LATJANA L WEBB                  4119 W NORTH AV #1              0050500 

ERICA M HUDSON                  2443 N HOLTON ST #207           0050503 

ANWARALI J BABWARI              2814 S 98TH ST                  0050504 

ANTOINETTE M BRILZ              2977 N NEWHALL ST               0050510 

SURINDER P S KALRA              4560 S 23RD ST #3               0050515 

RONALD T KLUG                   418 E PLAINFIELD AV             0050525 

PAUL W KITTSON                  13515 W NICOLET DR              0050529 

DEBORAH D WILLIAMS              2852 N 1ST ST                   0050533 
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LOU ANN GOTTFRIED               1010 MILWAUKEE AV               0050534 

RYAN G PALKOWSKI                6900 W CLEVELAND AV             0050535 

CELINA PALACIOS                 1631 S 17TH ST                  0050538 

PETER J BLOCK                   923 N 27TH ST #1                0050539 

SCOTT A BUGGS                   6316 W EUCLID AV                0050542 

ANNETTE JOHNSON                 4509 N 27TH ST                  0050545 

KEITH TYLER                     6125 N 38TH ST                  0050546 

RODNEY C JEWELL                 3121 S 32ND ST                  0050552 

RAMEL L PARKS                   5450 N 38TH ST                  0050561 

RYAN P STRNAD                   601 MILWAUKEE AV                0050565 

 

 

                

HOME IMPROVEMENT SALESPERSON – RENEWAL 

 

EFFECTIVE       MARCH 1, 2007     THRU  FEBRUARY 28, 2009 

 

IVORY L JEFFERSON                    0001786 

VANG T XIONG                         0001825 

                                  

 

HOME IMPROVEMENT SALESPERSON – RENEWAL 

                    

EFFECTIVE       MARCH 1, 2007     THRU  FEBRUARY 28, 2009                  

                                                                         

IVORY L JEFFERSON                    0001786                             

VANG T XIONG                         0001825     
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MC DONALD III, C. Clifford, request for the permanent extension to include the second 
floor for “Brocach Irish Pub” at 1850 N. Water Street. 
 
ALVAREZ, Leonel M., Agent for “Lazaro, LLC”, permanent extension to include basement 
storage for “Taqueria El Campesino” at 1336-38 S. 7th Street.  
 
GROSS, Elly J., Agent for “Pabst Theater Concessions, LLC”, Request for a temporary 
extension of the Class “B” premises for “Pabst Theater” at 144 E. Wells Street to include  
the side and front of the premises from 5:00 p.m. to midnight on: 

February 17, 2007 for “Allen Toussaint”. 
 February 23, 2007 for “Rickie Lee Jones” 
 February 23, 2007 for “Autumn Defense” 
 March 15, 2007 for “Gaelic Storm” 
 March 17, 2007 for “Of Montreal” 
 March 28, 2007 for “Taylor Hicks” 
 March 29, 2007 for “Emmylou Harris” 
 March 31, 2007 for “Keb Mo” 
  
SHANLEY, Edward M., Agent for “Colgan, LLC”, Request for a temporary extension of the  
Class “B” premises for “The Irish Pub” at 124 N. Water Street to include the parking lot at  
the side of the premises on March 16 & 17, 2007 from 6:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m. for “St.  
Patrick’s Day”. 
 
VASSALLO, John A., Agent for “Arbed, LLC”, Request for a temporary extension of the  
Class “B” premises for “Mo’s Irish Pub” at 142 W. Wisconsin Avenue to include the former  
Mary Hair in Motion location, Suite 201, above the premises from March 10, 2007 at 9:00  
a.m. to March 11, 2007 at 2:00 a.m. for “Parade Day” and from March 17, 2007 at 6:00  
a.m. to March 18, 2007 at 2:00 a.m. for “St. Patrick’s Day Celebration”. 
 
BALISTRERI, Mario J., Agent for “Mario, Inc.”, Request for a temporary extension of the 
Class “B” premises for “Balistreri’s Bluemound Inn” at 6501 W. Bluemound Road to  
include the sidewalk at the north and parking lot at the east and south of the premises on 
March 10, 2007 from 11:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m. for “Pre St. Patrick’s Day Parade”. 
 
GUENTHER, Patrick R., Agent for “S & V, Inc.”, Request for a temporary extension of the 
Class “B” premises for “Kelly’s Bleachers” at 5218 W. Bluemound Road on April 2, 2007 to  
include the sidewalk at the side and front, and parking lot at the side and rear from 8:00  
a.m. to 8:00 p.m. and the second floor from 8:00 a.m. to midnight for “Opening Day for  
Brewers” and on April 6, 7 & 8, 2007 to include the sidewalk at the front, and parking lot at  
the side and rear from 11:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m. and the second floor from 11:00 a.m. to 
midnight for “Chicago vs. Brewers at Stadium”. 
 
 
HANSEN, William S., Agent for “Silver Cinemas Acquisition Co.”, Theater renewal  
application with change of agent for “Oriental Theatre” at 2230 N. Farwell Avenue. 
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TRAN, Chan D., Agent for “Redeemer Lutheran Church”, Loading Zone (Non Profit  
Organization) renewal application with change of officers for “Redeemer Lutheran Church” 
at 631 N. 19th Street. 
 
AMOS, Madelen, Agent for “The Milwaukee Women’s Center, Inc.”, Loading Zone (Non  
Profit Organization) renewal application with change of agent and officers for “The 
Milwaukee Women’s Center” at 923 S. 24th Street. 
 
RODRIGUEZ, Charlotte R., Agent for “St. Vincent De Paul Congregation”, Class “B” Beer  
renewal application with change of agent and officers for “St. Vincent De Paul  
Congregation” at 2114 W. Mitchell Street. 
 
STIEFVATER, Robert X., Agent for “St. Vincent de Paul Congregation”, Loading Zone 30+  
(Non Profit Organization) renewal application with change of agent and officers for “St.  
Vincent de Paul Church” at 2106 W. Mitchell Street. 
 
SANDERS-TRACHTE, Jill and MEYER, Scott, Second Hand Dealer application for  
“Greystone” at 5201 W. North Avenue. 
 
MUELLER, Paul P., Agent for “Hot Water Night Club, LLC”, Request for a permanent  
extension of the Class “B” premises for “Hot Water” at 818 S. Water Street to include two 
bars in the warehouse. 
 
HOLMES, Thomas J., Tavern Dance application for “Temptation Jazz & Blues” at 2001  
N. 30th Street. 
 
THIET, Sheri C., Agent for “SEP Management, Inc.”, Request for a temporary extension of  
the Class “B” premises for “McGillycuddy’s” at 1133-37 N. Water Street to include the  
sidewalk at the front of the premises on March 10, 2007 from 11:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. for  
“St. Patrick’s Day Parade”. 
 
WAKEFIELD, Mitchell D., Agent for “Edison & Juneau, Inc.”, Request for a temporary  
extension of the Class “B” premises for “The Harp Irish Pub” at 113 E. Juneau Avenue to 
include the sidewalk at the north and front and parking lot at the south of the premises on  
March 10, 2007 from 10:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. for “Downtown 2007 St. Patrick’s Parade”. 
 
CAMPBELL, Patrick G., Agent for “Packy’s Pub, LLC”, Request for a temporary extension  
of the Class “B” premises for “Packy’s Pub” at 4068 S. Howell Avenue to include the  
parking lot at the rear of the premises on March 17, 2007 from 10:00 a.m. to 10:00 p.m. 
for “St. Patrick’s Day”.
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DENIED BY COMMON COUNCIL  -  February 27, 2007   

 

CLASS “A” MALT      -       NEW 

 

TARIK A JAMAL, AGT    DISTRICT 12      0004756 

TEA, LLC      833 E CLARKE ST         

 

 

CLASS “D” BARTENDER     -    NEW 

 

RICHARD J REUTER    0050405 

THOMAS M SUCHLA    0050358 
                                                                       


